appear in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of September 30, 2010, and for the three and nine months then ended, and (iii) the historical audited financial
statements and notes thereto of NFI (Successor Company) as of January 3, 2010 and December 28, 2008, and for each of the three operating periods ended
January 3, 2010, December 28, 2008 and December 30, 2007, and Nursefinders, Inc. and subsidiaries (Predecessor Company) for the period from January 1, 2007
through August 9, 2007, the unaudited financial statements and notes thereto of NFI as of July 4, 2010 and for the six month periods ended July 4, 2010 and
July 5, 2009, and the unaudited pro forma financial statements and notes thereto of the combined company as of June 30, 2010 and for the year ended
December 31, 2009 and for the six month period ended June 30, 2010, which were included as Exhibits 99.1, 99.2 and 99.3, respectively, to the Current Report on
Form 8-K/A filed on October 4, 2010.

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  PRO FORMA
   AMN   NFI
Revenues   $468,889   $171,412   $ 0   $ 640,301
Cost of revenue   339,356   116,895   0   456,251

Gross profit   129,533   54,517   0   184,050

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative   113,306   48,130   (8,621)(a)   152,815
Depreciation and amortization   10,248   6,779   (3,076)(b)  13,951
Impairment and restructuring charges   49,782   0   0   49,782

Total operating expenses   173,336   54,909   (11,697)   216,548

Loss from operations   (43,803)   (392)   11,697   (32,498)
Interest expense, net   14,013   19,351   (11,060)(c)   22,304

Loss before income taxes   (57,816)   (19,743)   22,757   (54,802)
Income tax benefit   7,443   487   (1,743)(d)  6,187

Net loss   (50,373)  $ (19,256)  $ 21,014   $ (48,615)

Dividend on preferred stock   263   0   2,100(e)   2,363

Net loss applicable to common shares   $ (50,636)  $ (19,256)  $ 18,914   $ (50,978)

Net loss per common share:
Basic   $ (1.52)   $ (1.31)

Diluted   $ (1.52)   $ (1.31)

Weighted average common share:
Basic   33,397   5,631(f)   39,028

Diluted   33,397   39,028

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statement.

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
(in thousands)

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2010, combines the
historical results for AMN for the nine months ended September 30, 2010 and the historical results for NFI for the eight months ended August 31, 2010, as if the